## SCO ID: 2100-24APP27

STATE OF CALIFOR	- RNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES			
STANDARD AGREEMENT		AGREEMENT NUMBER	PURCHASING AUTHORITY NUMBER (If Applicable)	
		24-APP27	ABC-2100	
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	is entered into between the Contracting Agen	cy and the Contractor named below:	ىسى بى بې بې دادانىتە بىرىن يې بىلەر يېرىغان يېرىغ.	
CONTRACTING AGEN				
Department of A	Icoholic Beverage Control			
CONTRACTOR NAME				
	erey for the Monterey County Sheriff's Offi	ce		
2. The term of this	Agreement is:	and the state of the		
START DATE July 1, 2024				
THROUGH END DAT	E	n an	an manang panang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	
June 30, 2025				
3. The maximum a	mount of this Agreement is:	ания таку <u>ат с 4</u>		
\$75,000.00 Sev	enty five thousand dollars and no cents			
4. The parties agre	e to comply with the terms and conditions of t	he following exhibits, which are by this	reference made a part of the Agreem	ient.
Exhibits	Title			Pages
Exhibit A				2
Exhibit B	Budget Detail and Payment Provisions			3
Exhibit C *	General Terms and Conditions			4
Exhibit D Special Terms and Conditions Items shown with an asterisk (*), are hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this agreement as if attached hereto.			1	
	n asterisk (*), are nereby incorporated by reference in be viewed at <u>https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OLS/Reso</u>		ichea hereto,	
	REOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED		an a	
		CONTRACTOR		
CONTRACTOR NAME County of Monte	E (if other than an Individual, state whether a corpora erey	ation, partnership, etc.)	<u> </u>	
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY		STATI	zip	
1488 Schilling Place		Salina		93901
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		and the summary of th	TITLE	
Debra R. Wilson, PhD			Contracts & Purchasing Officer	
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE			DATE SIGNED	
	مستخفصهای بر به است به مساطر بینی به طلب بر با است میکند. میکند است به از طلب استانی برد میکند است است.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
CONTRACTING AGE				
	Alcoholic Beverage Control		a a fair a f	
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	
3927 Lennane Drive			nento CA	95834
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		TITLE		
Pattye Baker			Chief, Business Management Branch	
CONTRACTING AGE	NCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	DATE S	GNED	
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL			EXEMPTION (If Applicable)	

1

## AGREEMENT NUMBER 24-APP27

State of California Department of Alcohol Beverage Control and County of Monterey

COUNTY OF MONTEREY SIGNATURE PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL SIGNATURES

APPROVED AS TO FORM

---- DocuSigned by:

Michael Whilden 7/3/2024 | 10:10 AM PDT

**County Counsel** 

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS

——DocuSigned by: Patricia Ruiy

7/5/2024 | 7:19 AM PDT

Auditor-Controller